SEPA® ZUBEHÖR / ACESSORIES
FGxx, FGxxK, LFGxx, EFxx, LFKx   Pb
METAL FAN GUARDS, IP20
28
,2
24
2x3.2
AD

components are the fan guard, the clip-on lid and the filter blanket. By replacing the plastic frame with an
EMC-frame (silver), a cost effective dust+EMC-filter develops.
When the filter blanket is saturated with dust, it can be vacuum cleaned or washed with water and deter-
gent and used again. We recommend regular cleanups, depending on the dust contamination in the envi-
ronment to avoid a decrease in performance.
Filter blanket, plastic fan guard and EMC fan guard are offered separately also. Plastic material:
(ABC/PC) according to UL 94V-0.
  EFxx FGxxK EMVGxx
  LFGxx
Art. No. Type for Fan Size
[mm]
Dimension
WxH [mm]
Packing
[PCs]
924020045 LFG40-45 Dust Filter three-part 40x40mm, IP30 46.4x6.5 100
926020045 LFG60-45 Dust Filter three-part 60x60mm, IP30 64x12.2 100
928020045 LFG80-45 Dust Filter three-part 80x80mm, IP30 86x12.2 100
929220045 LFG92-45 Dust Filter three-part 92x92mm, IP30 97x12.2 100
921220045 LFG120-45 Dust Filter three-part 120x120mm, IP30 126x13 100
914020000 FG40K Plastic Fan Guard  40x40mm, IP20 42.3x3.3 100
916020000 FG60K Plastic Fan Guard  60x60mm, IP20 60x6.0 100
918020000 FG80K Plastic Fan Guard  80x80mm, IP20 81x5.5 100
919220000 FG92K Plastic Fan Guard  92x92mm, IP20 92x5.5 100
911220000 FG120K Plastic Fan Guard  120x120mm, IP20 121x6.5 100
916030000 EMVG60 EMC Fan Guard 60x60mm, IP30 60x6.0 100
918030000 EMVG80 EMC Fan Guard 80x80mm, IP30 81x5.5 100
919230000 EMVG92 EMC Fan Guard 92x92mm, IP30 92x5.5 100
911230000 EMVG120 EMC Fan Guard 120x120mm, IP30 121x6.5 100
924020045 EF40   Filter Blanket 40x40mm, IP30 - 100
926020145 EF60   Filter Blanket 60x60mm, IP30 - 100
928020145 EF80   Filter Blanket 80x80mm, IP30 - 100
929220145 EF92   Filter Blanket 92x92mm, IP30 - 100